© 2019 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com SGLB363Page 1
Series SGLB363
Surface Mount J-Lead, LoopBack Relay
Up to 12Gbps
SGLB363\112109\Q4
DESCRIPTION
The LoopBack Series relay combines two DPDT
electromechanical relays in one package that includes

  5 = 5V
12 = 12V
Teledyne Part Numbering System for LoopBack Relays
Capacitance
000 = No Capacitor
100 = 100nF
010 = 10nF
220 = 220nF
RF GROUND SHIELD
(SEE NOTE 3)
SCHEMATIC - TERMINAL  VIEW
PIN NUMBERS ARE FOR REFERENCE
ONLY,   NOT MARKED ON RELAY
NOTES:
*Standard LoopBack Relay lead fi nish: Solder-Dipped Leads (Sn60/Pb40)
For RoHS Solder, add /R at end of part number.  EX:  SGLB363-100-5/R
RoHS Solder: (Sn99.3/Cu0.7)
Lead Finish*
G = Gold-Plated Leads (RoHS Compliant)
R = RoHS Compliant Solder
SGLB363 Page 8 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2019 TELEDYNE RELAYS
Series SGLB363
Surface Mount J-Lead, LoopBack Relay
Up to 12Gbps
SGLB363\112019\Q4
SERIES SGLB363
APPLICATION NOTE (Applicable to 10, 100, 220 nF Capacitor Models)
18
16 2
9
711
ATE DUT
BIST
LOOPBACK
DC TEST
JITTER INSPECTION
AT SPEED
CHARACTERIZATION
14 4
13 5
CAP 1 CAP 2
(Contacts shown in De-Energized position)
18
16 2
9
711
ATE DUT
BIST
LOOPBACK
DC TEST
JITTER INSPECTION
AT SPEED
CHARACTERIZATION
14 4
13 5
CAP 1 CAP 2
(Contacts shown in Energized position)
NOTES:
Coil Pins 9&18 are not polarity sensitive.
Pin assignment shown as terminal view.
© 2019 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com SGLB363Page 9
Series SGLB363
Surface Mount J-Lead, LoopBack Relay
Up to 12Gbps
SGLB363\112019\Q4
18
16 2
9
711
ATE DUT
BIST
LOOPBACK
DC TEST